Wirings and Panelboards for the Construction/Completion of CAS Building 

• The BAC Secretariat introduced the BAC Members and acknowledged prospective 

bidders present via Google Meet app; 

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (IB) of the project with an Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Million Nine Hundred Seventy-nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Forty-eight Pesos and 46/xxx (P 1,979,248.46) with fund 
source from the Regular Agency Fund (RAF) FY 2020 and contract duration of ninety 
(90) calendar days; 

• She conveyed that the project form part or component of the capital outlay allocated 
for the completion of the College of Arts and Sciences (CAS) under RAF FY 2020;